CHAPTER 429 FORMERLY HOUSE BILL NO. 425

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 15 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO ELECTIONS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

- Section 1. Amend \$3001, Title 15 of the Delaware Code by striking the figure "10/100" and substituting in lieu thereof the figure "5/100".
- Section 2. Amend \$3001, Title 15 of the Delaware Code by striking the figure "5/100" and substituting in lieu thereof the figure "10/100".
 - Section 3. Section 2 of this Act shall take effect on December 1, 2010.

Approved July 23, 2010